



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 354/2018

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Appellant

Through Mr. Rajat Katyal , APP for the State
with SI Mehrab Alam, PS Nabi
Karim.

versus

RAJEEV @ KALI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Hemant Gulati, Advocate for R-1
& 2.
Mr. M.L. Yadav, Advocate for the
respondent - Ravi Kumar with
Respondent no.4 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.S.TEJI

ORDER

% **09.04.2018**

Respondent No. 1, 2 and 4 are present in person. They have
provided their mobile phone numbers, which are as follows:

Respondent No. 1 : 7531023174

Respondent No. 2 : 7011104245

Respondent No. 4 : 9210501005

The respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 are directed to keep their
mobile phones in working condition and they shall not change their
numbers without prior intimation to the court.



They are admitted to bail on furnishing their respective personal bonds in the sum of Rs.25,000/- with one surety each to the satisfaction of the Joint Registrar.

List before the Joint Registrar on 25.04.2018.

Since respondent No. 4 has appeared, the warrants issued against him stands discharged.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

P.S.TEJI, J

APRIL 09, 2018

Pallavi