



\$~14 (Regular)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 354/2018
STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHIAppellant

Through: Mr. Yudhvair Singh Chauhan, APP
with SI Harsh Kumar, PS Nabi Karim
Ms. Shobit Dimri, Adv.

versus

RAJEEV @ KALI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. M.L. Yadav & Mr. Prashant,
Advs. for R-4 with Respondent No.4
in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

08.12.2025

%

1. Respondent no. 4 is present in person along with counsel.
2. As prayed, the Registry is directed to provide an electronic copy of paper books, as well as the Trial Court Record, expeditiously to the counsel for the respondents, before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 04.02.2026 in *Regular List*.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 8, 2025/pk/kp