



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 354/2018**

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for the State

versus

RAJEEV @ KALI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Gulati, Mr. Shobit, Adv.
for R1 &2.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **04.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 on the ground of medical exigency.
3. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted in this matter.
4. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are present in the Court. Respondent No.3 is deleted from the array of parties *vide* order dated 19th April, 2017.
5. List for hearing on 29th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026

prg/ck